## BEFORE THE BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS OF LANE COUNTY, OREGON

ORDER NO: 17-12-12-03

IN THE MATTER OF APPROVING THE RE-APPOINTMENT OF RANDY THWING AND THE APPOINTMENT OF RENÉ SPEER TO THE LANE COUNTY FAIR BOARD FOR FOUR-YEAR TERMS ENDING DECEMBER 31<sup>ST</sup>, 2021

WHEREAS, Lane Manual 3.506(2)(h) provides for the appointment process to Lane County mandated special committees and boards by the Board of Commissioners; and

WHEREAS, the Board of Commissioners recognizes there are currently two vacancies on the Fair Board; and

WHEREAS, the vacancies and appointments were reviewed by the Fair Board and discussed in a public meeting of the Fair Board on November 2, 2017; and

WHEREAS, the Fair Board unanimously voted to recommend that Randy Thwing be appointed to a second full term to the Lane County Fair Board and René Speer be appointed to a first full term to the Lane County Fair Board.

**NOW, THEREFORE,** the Board of County Commissioners of Lane County **ORDERS** as follows:

- 1. Randy Thwing be appointed to the Lane County Fair Board for a four-year term ending on December 31<sup>st</sup>, 2021.
- 2. René Speer be appointed to the Lane County Fair Board for a four-year term ending on December 31st, 2021.

ADOPTED this 12th day of December , 2017

Pat Farr, Chair

Lane County Board of Commissioners

APPROVED AS TO FORM

Date\_

LANE COUNTY OF LEGAL COUNSEL